SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

<
AUt SUBMITTAL DATE:
FROM : TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR:: September 19, 2016

SUBJECT: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 203, ltem
342. Last assessed to: Timothy N. Tomson, an unmarried man. District 3
[$117,112]. Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:
1. Approve the claim from the Internal Revenue Service for payment of excess proceeds
resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with parcel 449300005~
1;
2. Approve the claim from the State of California, Franchise Tax Board for payment of excess
"~ proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with parcel
449300005-1;
Deny the claim from Timothy N. Tomson, last assesseg;
Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue warrants to the Internal Revenue

Service in the amount of $86,306.68 and the State of California, Franchise Tax Board in
the amount of $30,805.47, no sooner than ninety days from the date of this order, unless
an appeal has been filed in Superior Court, pursuant to the California Revenue and
Taxation Code Section 4675.

s w

Policy

D Kenl, Treasudrer-T Collector 10/14/2016

CcosT $117,112 : $0 $117,112 $0
NET COUNTY COST $0 $0 $0 , $0
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale BUdg_et Adjustment: _ No

For Fiscal Year: 16/17

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Jeffries, seconded by Supervisor Tavaglione and duIy

Ayes: Jeffries, Tavaglione, Washington and Ashley
Nays: None

Absent: Benoit

Date: November 1, 2016

XC: Treasurer
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BACKGROUND:

Summary

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with
prior approval of the Board of Supervisors, The Tax Collector conducted the May 5, 2015 public
auction sale. The deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded June 18,
2015. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code,
notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on July 22, 2015, to parties of interest as
defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an
examination of lot book reports as well as Assessor's and Recorder’s records, and various
research methods were used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest.

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received three claims for excess proceeds:

1. Claim from the Internal Revenue Service based on a Notice of Federal Tax Lien
recorded January 28, 2010 as Instrument No. 2010-0038174.

2. Claim from the State of California, Franchise Tax Board based on a Notice of State
Tax Lien recorded May 13, 2013 as Instrument No. 2013-0224919.

3. Claim from Timothy N. Tomson based on a Grant Deed recorded March 24, 2005 as
Instrument No. 2005-0231485.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the
recommendation of this office that the Internal Revenue Service be awarded excess proceeds in
the amount of $86,306.68 and the State of California, Franchise Tax Board be awarded excess
proceeds in the amount of $30,805.47. Since the amount claimed by the Internal Revenue
Service and the State of California, Franchise Tax Board exceeds the amount of excess
proceeds available, there are no funds available for consideration for the claim from Timothy N.
Tomson. Supporting documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of
the above recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent to the claimants by
certified mail.

Impact on Residents and Businesses
Excess proceeds are being released to the lien holders of the property.

ATTACHMENTS (if any, in this order):

ATTACHMENT A. Claim IRS
ATTACHMENT B. Claim FTB
ATTACHMENT C. Claim Tomson




JUL-Z29-2815 16154 ESTATE TAX LGN 249 389 8863 Poaz

EL 2032

Form 4 0492 Departmant of the Treeswry — internal Revenye Service Escrow or Docket number

(Rev. November 2013) Notice of Federal Taxes Due | 453000051 1iom 34

T (Name of Eslate Adminisirator, Escrow Holder, Agent of Taxpayer, or Fiduciary) Ampunt due

Don Kent, TressurerTax Collootor § 86,308,687

Address (Number, Street, £.0. Box, Ciy, State, ZIP cods) 'ﬁ_ '

P.0. Box 12005, Riverside, CA 92502-2205 ;:3 ?.§ .

You are horeby notified that there s row due, owing, and onpaid from — A2 £ )
) $2 7 ¢

Name of taxpayer Tim Tomson D Sy

Address (Number, Sireet, £.0. Box, Cly, Srats, Z0P coge] S&é& ~

41035 Sunset Ln, Homet, CA 92544 m

W

J

E W
i

for Internal Revenus taxes secured by a lien pursuant to Internal Revenue Code {iRT) Sections 6329 and 6322, or
the Estate Tax Lien arlsing under IRC Section €324, from the date of vach sssessment,

Kind of Tex Taspayver Assessment Unpald Assesssd Agtrued Accrued Late POTAL

and Period 1M or 88N Pato . Bslance interost Payment Penalily
1040
12/31/2005 081072009 49,930.27 2650940 5.867.00 £6,306.67
The total smaunt above refiects the amount owed a8 of 05/05/2015

Additional penalty and interest charges will be dus if you pay sfter this date,

Ifa Notice of Federal Tax Lien{s} has baen recorded, a Cartificate of Refease of Federal Tax Lien will be filey Immediately only if
payment is made in cash or by either 8 cortified, cushier's, or troasurors chock. The check mmbodrawnanazbank or rust
company incorporsted under the laws of the United States, or of any state or possession of the Unired States. Payment aiso
can be made by a United States postai, bank, express, or tefegraph money order. if you pay by personal check, issuange of
the certificate of release will be delayed untl the bank fionors the check,

Caution to Fiduciaries: A representstive of a person of an estate (excupt a trustee acting under Title 11) paying any part of a debt of
the person or estate before paying a elein of the Govemment Is liable to the extent of the payment for unpald cigime of the
Gowernment. (31 U.S.C. § 3713)

Caution to Parsons In Possession of Gatate Assets: You Méy receive this notice of tax due If estate assets or funds were distibuted
10 you prier to the taxes being paid. Estate sesats or furds You received befors (axes were paid are subject to lavy or $8izure 1o pay the
unpaid taxes, in such case, you are advised to contact ihe person whose name appears at the bottom of this form 10 dikcuss potential
enforcement against assets or funds You received from the estate. (IRC §§ €324(s)(1), 8324(b) and 6801)

Flease meke payment payable to the United States Troasury and sand K10 018 T Roumns Sorvice ot he address below.

By (Name} Title ID numbsr Telephone number
T, Pinh Group Manager 1600136831 (945 ) 389412
Address (Numbsr, Street, P.0. Box, City, Stefe, ZIP coudk) Signmiura
Colfection Advisory Group §
24000 Avila R, M/S 5003 T D z
Laguna Nigus!, CA 52677 v
"..-w‘

07f2alss

Catalog No. 857100 www.ira.gov Form 10492 Rev, 112019

TOTAL. P22



JUR-29-2015  16:53 ESTATE TRX LGN 8439 389 5063 P.al

FAX Transmission
Cover Sheet

Date: 07/29/15

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Mail Stop: ____

Address/Organization: County of Riverside Treasurer-Tax Collector
From: Advisory Group 5 Matl Stop:
Address/Organization: IRS
FAX Number. 949-389-5004 Office Phone:

Number of pages: | o Including cover sheet
Please visit us on the intranet ' s, V {0 abtain information about every nationslly numbered
product published by the Intemal Revenue Service, ¥ you are not an IRS employss, vistt the IRS homepage at
WWYY.irs gov to obtain current information about the IRS amd iz sewvige,

This communication i Intended for the sele use of the Individual 1o whom i is addressed and miay contain Information that
is privileged, confidential and exempt from disciosure under applicable law. If the reader of this communication ie not the
intended reciplent or the employee or agent for delivering the communication o the irtended reciplent, you are hereby
notified thet any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication may be etricty prohibited, If you have
recaived this communication in etror, pieaes natity the sender immediately by telephone call, and return the communication
at the addrass above via the United States Postal Service. Thank you.

s
Form 1 0321 {3-3007) Catalog Number 23438C Department of the Treasury-internal Revenus Service
publish.no.irs.gov



County Administrative Center- 4th Floor Palm Desert Office
4080 Lemon Street, P.O, Box 12005 38-686 El Cerrito Road
Riverside, CA 92502-2205 Palm Desert, CA 92211
(951) 955-3900
(951) 955-3990 - Fax
Temecula Office
E-mail: ttc@co.riverside.ca.us TRE&%{UII;;z gi)lérggggggr OR 40935 County Center Drive, Suite C
Www.countyireasurer.org TR Temecula, CA 92591

July 22, 2015

TOMSON, TIMOTHY N
41035 SUNSET LN
HEMET, CA 92544

Re: EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY

Assessment No.: 4493000605-1 Ttem: 342
Situs Address: 41035 Sunset Ln Hemet 92544
Assessee: Tomson, Timothy N

Date Sold: May 5, 2015

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 18,2015

Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2016

Dear Sir or Madame:

The property referenced above was declared subject to the Tax Collector's power of sale for non-payment of taxes and
later sold. Parties of Interest, as defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code (e.g., the last
assessee and any lienholders of record), have a right to file a claim for any excess proceeds that remain after the tax liens
and the costs of the sale have been satisfied. Our records show that you may be a party of interest, and we are enclosing
for your convenience a claim form and a return envelope. Please note that your claim must be filed within one year of
the date the deed to the purchaser was recorded (shown above). By law, we cannot accept claims after one year from this
recording date. Claims submitted will be evaluated by our legal counsel and awarded in accordance with state law. The
submission of a claim merely initiates that review.

The enclosed form is relatively simple and we must stress that most applicants will be able to fill it out without help.

However, if you need help, please feel free to contact our office by mail, telephone or in person and we will help you
without charge. You may telephone us at (951) 955-3336.

If you prefer to have an agent file your claim for you, or if you should decide to sell your claim (often referred to as

“assignment") so that the purchaser of the claim may receive the funds, please advise us and we will send the proper
form,

Please note also that the statutory procedures and the County's internal procedures dictate that most claims will not be
processed until at least twenty (20) months following the date of recordation of the tax deed.

Sincerely,

DON KENT
TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

By Dewsifen Pasicut

Deputy 117-170(Rev. 5-03)




Recording Regusated 8y internal Revenus
Service. When recordeg mail 1o

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE |
PO BOX 145888, sTOP 8420G
CINCINNATI, OH 45250.5585

0OC # 2010-0038174
81/38/2010 DE.pon Fee:15.00
Poage 1 of |
Resorded in Dfficial Records
County of Riverside
Larey W, Ward
Assesmor, County Clerk dur

i i

B A

For Opriona! Uss by Rucording Office

Forwr 688 (Yi{c)
hev. Fedruary 2004)

1018 Department of the Treasury - Intamal

Notice of Federal Tax Lien

Vs

D)

Revenus Service

AN M

Area: SMALL BUSINESS/SELF BEMPLOYED AREA #v
Lien Unit Plong: {800} 829-3903

03

Serigl Numbaer
617917310

rovided by section 637 1,8322, and 6323 of the Internaf Revenue Code,
{Including incerese and penalties) have been assessed against the following-ramed taxpayer, We have made a

we are giving a notice that taxes

there is a liew In favor of the United Scares
the amount of these taxes, and additional

Name of Taxpayer TINM TOMSON

A

41035 SUNZET LN )\
HEMET, CA 92544-7438

IMPORYTANT RELEASE NFORMATION: For each
given incolumn fe), this notice shal

Besidence

assessment listed below, unfess rotice of the lien is rotiled by tha dags
1, ot tha day followlng such date, operate us u sertificats of release as dofived in IRC 83281a).

Tax Period Date of Lase for Unpaid Balance
Kind of Tax Ending idenciiylog Number Assessment R%ﬁm of Assessiment
{a) {b) {c) (d) (e) )
1040 12/31/200% 08/10/2009 08/069/2019 69377.23

Place of Filing

CouNTY RECORDER

RIVERSIDE COUNTY Total & 69377.23

RIVERSInE, CA 832502-0751
This notice was prepared and signed at OAKLAND, Ca , on this,
the 18th day ot January |, 2010,

o o

Signature ?f{ 4 W Tue 27-00-0008

for MICHAEL w, Cox {800) B829-3903
{NOTE Cortificere of oHicer suthorized by lsw 0 teke scknowladgment Is rot #agputinl 10 the validity of Notice o1 Faders! Tox ien

Rev. Rul. 71.485, 1571 - 2 C.8. 40% Form 8868(¥}c) (Rev. 2.2004)
Part 1 - Kept By Recordiug Office CAT. KO BOO25X

Order: Non-Order Search Dac: Rv:2010 00038174 Page 1 of §



§E~:NQ&R: COMPLETE me& :é'i'!tf}i |

] Gompféte iems1, 2, and 3.
& Pnint your name and address on the reverse
80 that we can return the card to you,

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiace,
o on the front if space permits

|} CONPLETE 1118 SECTION ON PELR

|| A Signaturs
x [N o

L Add
B. Received by (Panted Narng)

Q Ds{a of Deliven
-6

1. Artiels Addressed 1o

EP 203-342

internal Revenue Service

C/0 Collection Advisory Group 5

24000 Avila-Rd., M/S 5905
+Laguna Niguel, cA 92677

August 10, 2016

Internal Revenue Service
C/0 Collection Advisory Group
24000 Avila Rd., M/S 5905

B Is delivery address different fon tem 17 L Yas
If YES, snter delivery addrass below 3 No

Laguna Niguel, CA 92677

: — 3 & : R .
UGERRTAUN IO I 22, B
9590 9401 DO7Y 51bB 3bbl 53 D Gt Mad st ooy ﬁfgggﬁépgmfcr
2. Article Nuraber {Trangler from service Jabe)) ’ gg:mﬁﬁﬁkm Restnoted Delvery ga"m"ﬁ%ﬁmm
P015 OL4D 000L Lb2k 4789 D g M st ey Fiesrctc Dalvary
¢ PB Formn 3811, Aprif 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9052 i Domestic Feturn Recet

Re: APN: 449300005-1
TC 203 Item 342
Date of Sale: May 5, 2015

To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The

documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination,

. Notarized Affidavit for Collection of
Personal Property under California
Probate Code 13100

. Notarized Statement of
different/misspelled

e Notarized Statement Giving Authorization to
claim on behalf of

e CttifiRd Death Certificate for

e COPY of Birth Certificates for

—_Copy of Marriage Certificate for

—_ Original Note/Payment Book

X Updated Statement of Monies Owed

(as of date of tax sale)

. Articles of Incorporation (if applicable
Statement by Domestic Stock)

o Court Order Appointing Administrator

—_Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)

...Other -

Please send in all documents within 30 days (September 9, 2016). If you should have any questions, please

contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Pazicni

Tax Sale Operations Unit
(951) 955-3336
(951)955-3990 Fax

ipazicni@RivCoTTC.org



08/07/2016 12:47:29 PM -0500 IRS BPAGE 1 OF 2

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE | m IRS

¥ MBI EE € IV NEWE R UIMERY ¥E AR K m

To: Jennifer Pazicni

Address/Organization: _County of Riverside, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Fax Number:  (951) 955-3990 Office Number:

From: Saicedo RoyP

Address/Organization:

Fax Number: _(866) 471-2317 Office Number:

Number of pages: [2 ] Including cover page

s
6-;m-wlu‘ﬁmvz—n-mWﬂmtmnm«mk-vnln—vﬂﬂmt—«mAmamu—vwwmxwvl@h»w.ww*qm%ﬂl,ﬂﬂlmi”umv v e

Subject: EXCESS PROCEEDS

Jennifer,
Please refer to DEMAND for surplus funds updated today
R. Salcedo

SB/SE Advisory

24000 Avila Rd

M/S 5805

Laguna Niguel, CA 92677
949-389-4584
866-471-2317 efax

This communication is intended for the sole use of the individual to whom itis addressed and roay conttain corfidential informalion that is ;xivilggsd,
wonfidential and exempt fom disclosure under applicable law. i you are nol the infended recipient, you are hereby notifed that any disserrinaton,
distribrstion ar cupying of this commuricalion is strictly prohibited by the provisions of the internal Revenue oude. If you have received this
sommunicetion in ervor, pleass contact e sender invnediately by telephone. Thenk you.




08/07/2016 12:47:28 PM -0500 IRS PAGE 2 OF 2

Form 10802 Department of the Treasury-Interna) Revenue Sewise Escrow o Docket Number
{Rev. Nevember 2013) Notice of Federal Taxes Due APN 4453000051
Yo (Name of Estate Administrator, Escrow FHolder, Agent of Taxpayer or Fiducisry) Arnount due

County of Riverside, Treasurer-Tax Collector 86,306 68

Address (Number, Street, P.0. Box, Clty, State, Zip cods)
4080 Lernon &t., PO BOX 12005
Riverside, CA 82502-2205
You are heraby notified that there is now tue, owing, and unpaid from - {Name and Address of Taxpayer}
TIM TOMSON
41035 SUNSET LANE, HEMET, CA 92544
to the United States of America, the sum of eighty six thousand, three hundred six doliars 8684100
for Internal Revenus taxes secured by a fien pursuant to Intemal Revenue Code {IRC) Sections 6321 and 6322, or the Estate Tax Lien
arising under IRC Section 8324, from the date of each assessment,

Late

Kind of Tax Taupayer BN or | Assessmant Unpalg Accrued

and Period L] Date Assessed Balance | Acerusd Interest | Payment Ponatlly TOTAL
1040 1213172005 0810/2009 $71,380.63 $14,928.05 $0.00 $86.306.68

The total amount above reflests the amount owed as of May §, 2015
Additional penaity and interest charges will be due if you pay after this date.

it 2 Notice of Federal Tax Lien(s) has been recorded, a Certificate of Relvase of Federal Tax Lien will be filed immediately onjy ¥
payment is made in cash or by efther s certified, cashier's, or treasurers check, The check must be drawr oh any hank or trust
company incorporated under the iaws of the Unjited Stutes, or of any state or possession of the United States, Paymant also can
be made by a United States postal, bank, express, or tefegraph money order. If you pay by personal check, issuance of the
oertificate of refease will be delayed untii the bank honors the check,

Caution to Fiduciaries: A representative of 2 person or an estate (except a trustee acting under Title 11) paying any partof a delt of the
gem?g or estate before paying a claim of the Govemnment is liable to the extent of the payment for unpaid claims of the Government. (31 U.S.C.
3713)

Caution to Persons in Possession of Estate Assats: You may receive this notice of tax due i estate assets or funds were distributed fo
you prior to the taxes being paid. Estate assets or funds you received before taxes were paid are subject to fevy or seizure to pay the unpaid
taxes. In such case, you are advised to contact the person whose name appears at the bottom of this form to discuss potential enforcement
against assets or funds you received from the estate. (IRC §§ 6324(a)(1), 8324(b) and 8801)

Please make payment payable to United States Treasury and send it to the Internal Revenue Service at the address below,

By (Name) Title D Number Telephone number

R. Salcedo LIEN ADVISOR 1001023281 | 840-389-4584

Address (Numbey, Street, P.0. Box, Cily, State, Zip code) Signature .., Digltally signed by F6TFR
Intemal Revenue Service f,':a;;:;gg;km“w
24000 Avila Rd., M/S 5905 Date 20160907 1047710 -07°00

Laguria Niguel, CA 82677 ’E‘? Q ‘7!;

Catalog Number 657100 Form-10482 (Rev. 11-2013)




s%o}r CALIFQNIA L
FRANCHISE TAX BOARD
COLLECTION ADVISORY TEAM, MS A-240

PO BOX 2952 Notice Date: August 10, 2015

SACRAMENTO CA 95812-2052 : REC EIVED

2015406 18 P 2 21 In Reply Refer To:

CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS RIVERSIDE COUNTY 624:CAT: Tomson

—

TREAS-TAX COLLECTER

—

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR
PO BOX 12005

RIVERSIDE, CA 92502-2205

Reference Number  : 449300005-1 Hem: 342

Taxpayer (s) . Timothy M Tomson

FTB Account Number :

Property Address : 41035 Sunset Ln Hemet, CA 92544

I, Deborah Barrett, am the Supervisor of the Collection Adyisory Team of the State of California,
Franchise Tax Board and am authorized to execute this claim on behalf of said Board.

The Franchise Tax Board hereby claims any or all of the excess proceeds resulting from the trustee
sale or tax defaulted sale on May 5, 2015.

The claim is based on the fact that the Franchise Tax Board was a party in interest in the property
at the time of sale and the following proof'is submitted to establish rights to the excess proceeds:

A Certificate of Tax Due and Delinquency reflecting the current tax indebtedness of
Timothy M. Tomson, Account Number

A perfected and enforceabie state tax lien arose upon all real property of Timothy Tomson
pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 19221,

The amount of the claim for the Franchise Tax Board is $32,939.60, as of May 5, 2015,

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing and attached supporting documents are true
and correct.

If you have any questions regarding this claim, contact Carolyn Ditlevsen of this department at
916-845-5880.

Collection Advisory Team



Palm Desert Office
38-686 El Cerrito Road
Palm Desert, CA 92211

County Administrative Center- 4th Floor
4080 Lemon Street, P.0. Box 12005
Riverside, CA 92502-2205

(951) 955-3900

(951) 955-3990 - Fax .

COUNTY RSIDE Temecula Office

: 40935 County Center Drive, Suite C
TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR Temecula, CA 92591

E-mail; tte@co.riverside.ca.us
www. couniytreasurer.org

July 22, 2015

TOMSON, TIMOTHY N
41035 SUNSET LN
HEMET, CA 92544

Re: EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY

Assessment No.: 449300005-1 ftem: 342
Situs Address: 41035 Sunset Ln Hemet 92544
Assessee: Tomson, Timothy N

Date Sold: May 5, 2015

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 18, 2015
Final Date to Submit Claim; June 20, 2016

Dear Sir or Madame:

The property referenced above was declared subject to the Tax Collector's power of sale for non-payment of taxes and
later sold. Parties of Interest, as defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code (e.g., the last
assessee and any lienholders of record), have a right to file a claim for any excess proceeds that remain after the tax liens
and the costs of the sale have been satisfied. Qur records show that you may be a party of interest, and we are enclosing
for your convenience a claim form and a return envelope. Please note that your claim must be filed within one year of
the date the deed to the purchaser was recorded {shown above). By law, we cannot accept claims after one year from this
recording date. Claims submitted will be evaluated by our legal counsel and awarded in accordance with state law. The
submission of a claim merely initiates that review,

The enclosed form is relatively simple and we must stress that most applicants will be able to fill it out without help.

However, if you need help, please feel free to contact our office by mail, telephone or in person and we will help you
without charge. You may telephone us at (951) 955-3336. '

If you prefer to have an agent file your claim for you, or if you should decide to sell your claim (often referred to as
"assignment") so that the purchaser of the claim may receive the funds, please advise us and we will send the proper
form,

Please note also that the statutory procedures and the County's internal procedures dictate that most claims will not be
processed until at least twenty (20) months following the date of recordation of the tax deed,

Sincerely,

DON KENT
TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

By SJeandfern Pagicrni

Deputy 117-170(Rev. 5-03)




Recording Resuested by )\ P
., STATE OF CALIFORNIA ’
A" FRANCHISE TAX BOARD c 4 2013-0224919
Sacramento CA 05812:2052 x'quss/w=3 e3:049 Fer’
" rds
And Whan Recorded Msd f / R.cord.: in gri; §§i:,:,::e°
unty @
>< Spedial Procedures Section e "‘-:E,',}{c:cﬁ::: 3 Recorder
PO BOX 2052 Amsessar \“\
Sacramento CA 95812.-2052 mm ‘\“m‘m‘m\m M
i k1

Notice of State Tax Lien

Filad With: RIVERSIDE Cerlificate Numbaer: 13113320884 /\

The Franchise Tax Board of the State of California hereby certifies that the following named taxpaysi(s}is liable under
parts 10 or 11 of Division 2 of the Revenue and T. axation Code to the Biate of Callfornia for amount due and required to
be pald by sald taxpayei(s) as oliows:

Name of Taxpayer(s)  : TIM TOMSON X

FTB Acoount Number :

Social Security Number(s) :

LastKnown Address  : 800 W FLORIDA AVE 111\
: HEMET CA 925434010

For Taxable Years : 2010,2009,2008

Tolal Lien Amount * 1 §31,008.20

Further interest and fees will accrue at the rate prescribed by law until peid; that the Franchise Tax Board of the State of
California complied with all of ths provisions of parts 10 or 11 of Division 2 of the Revenue and Taxation Code of the State
of California In computing, levying, determining and assassing the tax; the said amounts are dus and payable and have
et been paid, Said Hen attaches to all property and rights to such property now owned or later acquired by the taxpayer,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Franchise Tax Board of the State of California has duly authorized the undarsigned to
exacute this Notice in its nams,

Dated: 04/26/13 FRANCHISE TAX BOARD
of the State of California

Collection Bureau
Telaphone Number: (916) B45-4350 By:

Authorized facsimile signature.
“Additional interest is accruing at the rate proscribed by law.

FT8 2030 Vs ARCS (REV 03.2011)

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2013 00224919 Page 1of 1




State of California
Franchise Tax Board

Certificate of Tax Due and Delinquency

Filed Pursuant to Part 10.2, Division 2, Revenue and Taxation Code

State of California )
County of Sacramento )
The Franchise Tax Board certifies that:

The taxpayer is delinquent in payment of tax, penalties, and interest imposed upon the taxpayer under the provisions of the California
Revenue and Taxation Code.

The name of the taxpayer, the last known address, and the amount of tax, penalties, and interest with reference to which the taxpayer
is delinquent are as follows:

TIMOTHY M. TOMSON
800 W FLORIDA AVE. #111
HEMET, CA 92543- 4010

Tax Year Tax Penaltles interest Fegs Paymenls Tolal
2008 $20,261.00 $5,065.25 $6,101.25 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $31,427.50*
2009 $ 423.00 $ 100.00 $ 8468 $ 0.00 $60.00 $ 54768
2010 $ 55000 $ 137.50 3 9492 $182.00 $ 0.00 $ 96442*
2011 $ 526.00 $ 266.50 $ 7930 % 8200 $36.37 $ 917.36"
2012 § 72200 § 381.00 §  70.31 § 76.00 $ 0.00 $ 1,228.31*
TOTAL $22,482.00 $5,830.25 $6,430.36 $340.00 $96.37 $35,086.34

Total Liened $32,830.60"

Total Unliened $ 2,148.37*

* Balances reflect the liabilities secured by a recorded or filed Notice of State Tax Lien as of the date of the trustee's sale
May 5, 2015.

** Balances reflect the liabilities not secured by a recorded or filed Notice of State Tax Lien as of the date of this certificate. The
current per diem on these liabilities is $0.17.
The following Notice(s) of State Tax Lien have/has been recorded or filed:

Cert No. 13113-32984 recorded in Riverside County on May 13, 2013, for the tax years 2008, 2009 and 2010 under
Instrument No. 2013-0224919,



The taxpayer is indebted to the State of California in the above amount; no part of the indebtedness has been paid and the whole
thereof is now due, owing and unpaid from the taxpayer to the State of California; the Franchise Tax Board has fully complied with all
provisions of the Revenue and Taxation Code relating to the computation and Jevy of tax, penalties, and interest,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Franchise Tax Board has caused this Certificate to be executed in its name and on its behalf and its seal
to be affixed by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

Dated: August 10, 2015
(Seal) FRANCHISE TAX BOARD
of the State of California

By: a . W
Carolyn A, Ditleyffen, Specialist




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FRANCHISE TAX BOARD
COLLECTION ADVISORY TEAM, M/S A-340
P. O, BOX 2052

SACRAMENTO CA 95812-2952

August 10, 2015 In reply refer to:
624 :CAT: Tomson

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR
PO BOX 12005

RIVERSIDE, CA 92502-2205

Subject : ORDER TO WITHEOLD PERSONAL INCOME TAX
Sale No. : 449300005-1 TITEM: 342

When the Franchise Tax Board receives g request for a claim to excess
proceeds and there is an unpaid balance for California Personal Income Tax
that is not secured by a recorded lien, this department may issue to the
trustee an ORDER TO WITHHOLD PERSONAL INCOME TAX. Pursuant to Revenue and
Taxation Code 18670 (a), this order attaches to all credits, personal
property or other things of value in your control belonging to TIMOTHY
TOMSON. This OTW is in addition and supplement to the Franchise Tax Board
Claim For Surplus Funds. When paying the Franchise Tax Board by check, it
is essential that the FTR account number appear on the check. Referencing
any other number will delay the Processing of the check.

If you have any questions regarding this claim, please contact the
undersigned.

Carolyn Ditlevsen
Collection Advisory Team
(916) 845-5880



Francise Tax Boars, MI5 A.240 ORDER TO WITHHOLD

PO BOX 2952 PERSONAL INCOME TAX
SACRAMENTO CA 95812-2052
(916)845-5880 PART 1 — RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS

Date:  August 10, 2015

r -
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
TREASURER TAX COLLECTOR Case No.; 449300005-1
PO BOX 12005 ggcht' No.:
RIVERSIDE, CA 82502-2205 Tax Yoar(s): 2011 8 2012
L N
Taxpayer's Name and Address:

AMOUNT DUE TIMOTHY TOMSON

800 W. FLORIDA AVE #111

$ 2,146.67 | HEMET, CA 92543-4010

We are issuing THIS ORDER TO WITHHOLD to enforce payment of an amount due for California Personal Income Tax.
The taxpayer has not paid the amount due, shown above. (See reverse side for applicable sections of the California
Revenue and Taxation Code.) ’

THIS ORDER ATTACHES TO ALL CREDITS, PERSONAL PROPERTY, OR OTHER THINGS OF
VALUE IN YOUR POSSESSION OR UNDER YOUR CONTROL BELONGING TO THE TAXPAYER.
THIS INCLUDES, BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO, PAYMENTS DUE THE TAXPAYER AS A RESULT OF
THE TRUSTEE SALE, FILE , ON MAY 5, 2015. THIS ORDER PERTAINS TO A LIABILITY NOT
CLAIMED HEREIN.

YOU ARE REQUIRED TO WITHHOLD the lesser of (1) the amount due shown above, or (2) the amount in your possession
or under your control belonging to the taxpayer at the time you recelved this Order.

N COMPLYING WITH THIS ORDER, WE REQUEST THAT YOU:

1. NOTIFY the taxpayer that you are withholding funds pursuant to the order by delivering PART 3 to the taxpayer as
soon as possible.

2 RETAIN ANY FUNDS WITHHELD FOR 10 BUSINESS DAYS FROM THE DATE YOU RECEIVED THIS

ORDER OR UNTIL THE DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDS HAVE BECOME FINAL, WHICHEVER IS LATER.
AT THE END OF THE HOLDING PERIOD, REMIT ANY FUNDS WITHHELD UNLESS YOU HAVE
RECEIVED A RELEASE FROM THIS DEPARTMENT. PLEASE INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS ORDER
WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.

3. COMPLETE the questionnaire on PART 2. Please attach your remittance, if any, to that page and mail it to the Franchise
Tax Board office shown at the top of this page (envelope enclosed).

4. ADVISE any interested parties to present claims to the Franchise Tax Board.

5. REFER to PART 2 if you possess or control any property other than cash, payments or credits belonging to the
taxpayer,

FTB 2800 (REV 12-1998)



EXCERPTS FROM CALIFORNIA REVENUE AND TAXATION CODE

18670. NOTICE TO WITHHOLD, HOW SERVED

{a) The Franchise Tax Board may by notice, served personally or by first-class mall, require any employer,
person, officer or department of the state, political subdivision or agency of the state, including the Regents
of the University of California, a city organized under a fresholders’ charter, or a political body not a subdivision
or agency of the state, having in their possession, or under their control, any credits or other personal property
or other things of value, belonging to a taxpayer or to an employer or person who has failed to withhold and
transmit amounts due pursuant to this article, to withhold, from the credits or other personal property or other
things of value, the amount of any tax, interest, or penalties due from the taxpayer or the amount of any
liability incurred by that employer or person for failure o withhold and transmit amounts due from a taxpayer
under this part and to transmit the amount withheld to the Franchise Tax Board at the times that it may
designate. Howsver, in the case of a deposiory institution, as defined in Section 18(b) of the Federal Reserve
Act 12 U.8.C. Sec. 481(b)(1){A), amounts due from a taxpayer under this part shail be transmitied to the
Franchise Tax Board not Jess than 10 business days from receipt of the notice. To be effective, the notice
shall state the amount due from the taxpayer and shall be delivered or malled 10 the branch or office reported
in information returns filed with the Franchise Tax Board, or the branch or office where the credits or other
property is held, unless another branch or office is designated by the employer, person, officer or depariment
of the state, political subdivision or agency of the state, including the Regents of the University of California,
a city organized under a fresholders’ charier, or a political body not a subdivision or agency of the siate.

(b) (1) Al Ieast 45 days before sending a notice 1o withhold to the address indicated on the information
retum, the Franchise Tax Board shall request a depository institution fo do either of the following:

{A) Verify that the address on is information retum is its designated address for receiving notices to
withhold,

{B) Provide the Franchise Tax Board with a designaled address for receiving notices to withhold.

{2) Once the depository institution has specified a designated address pursuant to paragraph (1), the
Franchise Tax Board shall send all notices to that address unless the depository institution provides notifl-
cation of another address. The Franchise Tax Board shall send all notices to withhold to a new designated
address 30 days after notification,

(3) Failure Yo verify or provide a designated address within 30 days of receiving the request shall be
desmed verification of the address on the Information return as the deposiory institution's designated address.

(e} Any corporation or person failing to withhoid the amounts dus from any taxpayer and transmit them
to the Franchise Tax Board after service of the notice shall be liable for those amounts. Howsver, in the
case of a depository institution, if a notice to withhold is malled to the branch whare the account is located
or principal banking office, the depository institution shall be liable for a failure to withhold only to the extent
that the accounts can be identified in information normally maintained at that location in the ordinary course
of business,

18672. FAILURE TO WITHHOLD, LIABILITY

Any employer or person falling to withhold the amount due from any taxpayer and transmit the same to
the Franchise Tax Board after service of a notice pursuant 1o Section 18870 or 18671 is liable for those
amounts,

18674, WITHHOLD AGENT, MUST PAY WITHOUT RESORTING TO ACTION

(=) Any smployer or person required fo withhold and transmit any amount pursuant to this article shall
comply with the requirement without resort to any legal or equitable action in a court of law or equity. Any
employer or person paying to the Franchise Tax Board any amount raquired by it to be withheld is not liable
therefor to the person from whom withheld unless the amount withheld is refunded 1o the withholding agent.
However, if a depository institution, as defined in 12 U.8.C, Section 461 (b)(1}{A) withholds and pays fo the
Franchise Tax Board pursuant to this article any monies held in & deposit account In which the delinquent
taxpayer and another person or persons have an interest, or in an account heid in the name of a third party
or parties in which the definquent texpayer is ultimately determined to have no interest, the depository
institution paying those monies to the Franchise Tax Board is not liable therefor to any of the persons who
have an interest in the account, unless the amount withheid is refunded o the withholding agent.

{b) In the case of a deposit account or accounts for which this nolice to withhold applies, the depository
Institution shall send a notice by first-class mall to each person named on the account or accounts included
in the notice from the Franchise Tax Board, provided a current address for each person is available to the
institution, This notice shall inform each person as to the reason for the hold placed on the account or
accounts, the amount subject 1o being withhald and the date by which this amount is to be remitted to the
Franchise Tax Board. An institution may assess the account or accounts of each person receiving this notice
a reasonable service chargs not to exceed three dollars ($3).

FT8 2800 (REV 12.1988)




STATEOFCAUFORNA ORDER TO WITHHOLD
PO BOX 2053 " O A PERSONAL INCOME TAX

SACRAMENTO CA 958122952
(916)845-5880 PART 2 - RETURN WITH PAYMENT

Date: August 10, 2015

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE !
TREASURER TAX COLLECTOR Case No,; 4483000051
PO BOX 12005 Acct. No.:
RIVERSIDE, CA 92502-2205 SSN:
Tax Year(s): o011 & 2012
b o
Taxpayer's Name and Address:
TIMOTHY TOMSON

AMOUNT DUE

OUNT 800 W. FLORIDA AVE #111

$ 2,146.67 HEMET, CA 92543-4010
PLEASE COMPLETE THE QUESTIONNAIRE BELOW.
A, 1 Payment of § is attached.

Payment is not attached because {check one):

B. 1} Account closed

C. I Unable to locate account

D. i No funds/nothing to report

E. LI Other (Please attach explanation.)

NOTICE:

If you possess or control any property other than cash or credits belonging to the taxpayer, (1) do NOT convert
such property to cash as a result of this order, but provide us with a description of the property under your control
and hold the property until you receive a release from this department. (2) If such property is sold for other reasons,
remit the cash proceeds o this department.

Property other than cash may include, but is not limited to, stocks, bonds, stock options, stock rights, contents of
safe deposit boxes, etc.

Contact this office at the address shown above if you are not sure how fo proceed in special or unusual
circumstances.

FT8 2800 (REV 12-1998)



STATE OF CALIFORNIA ORDER TO WITHHOLD

PO Bow zhag oo WS A-240 PERSONAL INCOME TAX
o sony o SeB122062 PART 3 — FURNISH TO TAXPAYER

Date:  August 10, 2015

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE R
TREASURER TAX COLLECTOR Case No. 449300005-1
PO BOX 12005 Acct. No.:
RIVERSIDE, CA 92502-2205 SSN:
Tax Year(s): 2011&2012
L k A
Taxpayer's Name and Address:
TIMOTHY TOMSON
AMOUNT DUE 800 W. FLORIDA AVE #111
$ 2,146.67 HEMET, CA 92543-4010

The Franchise Tax Board has issued an ORDER TO WITHHOLD to the addressee shown above under authorization of
Section 18670 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code to enforce payment of an amount due for California Personal
Income Tax.

The addressee has been instructed to deduct and withhold the amount due, shown above, from any credits or payments
of any nature due, owing, and unpaid to you. Such credits and payments include, but are not limited to, deposits in financial
institutions, declared dividends, rents, royalties, deposits in vacation or holiday trust funds, Individual Retirement Accounts,
Keogh Accounts and other personal property in the possession of or controlled by the addressse.

The amount withheld by the addressee will be paid to the Franchise Tax Board and applied to your account for the tax
years noted above. You should determine the amount withheld by the addressee and, if it is less than the amount due,
you should forward payment of the remaining unpaid balance immediately to avoid further collection action. Please meke
your check or money order payable to the FRANCHISE TAX BOARD, attach it to this notice, and mail it to the Franchise
Tax Board office shown at the top of this page.

SPECIAL INFORMATION CONCERNING TAXPAYER RIGHTS

If we levy upon your bank account in error, we can relivburse you for bank charges incurred as a result of our error, To recelve
reimbursement, you must write to us at the above address within 90 days from the date of the levy.

If immediate, full payment of the amount due wil create an undue hardship, or if you have already pald the amount due, or if the
amount is not due, contact us immediately. Please telephone the number shown at the top of this form for account information,
You should have this notice with you when you cafl,

The Franchise Tax Board has a Taxpayer Advocate who reviews those cases where texpayers have been unable lo resolve their
problems with the Franchise Tax Board through normal channels, To contact the Taxpayer Advocate, write to: Taxpayer Advocate
Bureau, PO Box 157, Rancho Cordova CA 95741-0157. FAX {916} 845-6614. You may also email the Advocate at

httg:liwww.ftb.ca.gov.

FTB 2800 {REV 12.1908)



EXCERPTS FROM CALIFORNIA REVENUE AND TAXATION CODE
18670. NOTICE TO WITHHOLD, HOW SERVED

(a) The Franchise Tax Board may by notice, served personally or by first-class mail, require any employer,
person, officer or department of the state, political subdivision or agency of the state, including the Regenis of
the University of California, a city organized under a freeholders' charter, or a poiitical body not a subdivision
or agency of the state, having in thelr possession, or under their control, any credits or other personal
property or other things of value, belonging to a taxpayer or to an employer or person who has failed to
withhold and transmit amounts due pursuant to this article, to withhold, from the credits or other perscnal
property or other things of value, the amount of any tax, interest, or penalties due from the taxpayer or the
amount of any liability incurred by that employer or person for failure to withhold and transmit amounts due
from @ taxpayer under this part and to transmit the amount withheld to the Franchise Tax Board at the times
that it may designate. However, in the case of a depository institution, as defined in Section 19{b) of the
Federal Reserve Act (12 U.S.C.A. Sec. 481(b)(1) (A)), amounts due from a taxpayer under this part shall be
transmitted to the Franchise Tax Board not jess than 10 business days from receipt of the notice. Ta be
effective, the notice shall state the amount due from the taxpayer and shall be delivered or mailed 1o the
branch or office reported in information returns filed with the Franchise Tax Board, or the branch or office
wherg the cradits or other property is held, unless another branch or office is designated by the employer,
person, officer or department of the state, political subdivision or agency of the state, including the Regents of
the University of California, a city organized under a freeholders' charter or a polifical body not a subdivision
or agency of the state.

(b) (1) At least 45 days before sending a notice to withhold to the address indicated on the information
retum, the Franchise Tax Board shall request a depository institution to do either of the following:

(A) Verify that the address on its information return is its designated address for receiving notices to
withhold, )

(B) Provide the Franchise Tax Board with a designated address for receiving nofices to withhold.

(2) Once the depository institution has specified a designated address pursuant to paragraph (1), the
Franchise Tax Board shall send all notices to that address unless the depository institution  provides
notification of another address. The Franchise Tax Board shall send all notices o withhold 1o a new
designated address 30 days after notification.

(3) Failure to verify or provide a designated address within 30 days of receiving the request shall be
deemed verification of the address on the information return as the depository institution’s designated
address.

{€) Any corporation or person falling to withhold the amounts due from any taxpayer and transmit them fo
the Franchise Tax Board after service of the notice shall be liable for those amounts. However, in the case of
a depository institution, if a notice 1o withhold is mailed to the branch where the account is located or principal
banking office, the depository institution shall be liable for a failure to withhold only to the extent that the
accounts can be identified in information normally maintained at that location in the ordinary course of
business.

18672, FAILURE TO WITHHOLD, LIABILITY

Any employer or person falling to withhold the amount due from any taxpayer and to transmit the same {0 the
Franchise Tax Board after service of a notice pursuant to Section 18670 is liable for such amounts.

18674. WITHHOLD AGENT, MUST PAY WITHOUT RESORTING TO ACTION

(a) Any employer or person required to withhold and transmit any amount pursuant to this article shall
comply with the requirement without resort to any legal or equitable action in a court of law or equity. Any
employer or person paying to the Franchise Tax Board any amount required by it to be withheld is not fiable
therefor to the person from whom withheld unless the amount withheld is refunded fo the withholding agent.
However, if a depository institution, as defined in 12 U.8.C. Sec. 481 LY 1H{A) withholds and pays to the
Franchise Tax Board pursuant to this article any moneys held in a deposit account in which the delinguent
taxpayer and another person or persons have an inferest, or in an account held in the name of a third party or
parties in which the delinquent taxpayer is ultimately determined to have no interest, the depository institution
paying those moneys to the Franchise Tax Board is not liable therefor to any of the persons who have an
interest in the account, unless the amount withheld is refunded to the withholding agent.

(b) In the case of a deposit account or accounts for which this notice to withhold applies, the depository
institution shall send a notice by first-class mail to each person named on the account or accounts included in
the notice from the Franchise Tax Board, provided that a current address for each person is available to the
institution, This notice shall inform each person as to the reason for the hold placed on the account or
accounts, the amount subject to being withheld, and the date by which this amount Is to be remitted to the
Franchise Tax Board. An institution may assess the account or accounts of each person receiving this notice
a reasonable service charge not to exceed three dollars ($3).

FTB 2300 ARCS (REV 12-2005) Page §



Riverside County Treasurer-Tax Collector
4080 Lemon St. » Riverside, CA 82501
(951) 955-3900 Telephone, (851) 955-3990 FAX

Dater  August 10, 2016

Tor State of CA, FTB, Attn: Carolyn Ditlevsen Frome:  Jennifer Pazicni
Fax: 916-845-3277 Phone: 051 855-3336
Pages: 17 Faom: 851-955-3630

Re: Excess/Sumplus Procesds Claim {EP203-342) ee:

Ourgent [ For Review [ Please Comment [l Please Reply [ Please Recycie

Carolyn Ditlevsen,

I'am currently working on the following excess proceeds claim from FTB regarding Timothy
M. Tomson. | would like to request an updated statement of money owed to the State of
California, Franchise Tax Board by Timothy M. Tomson, Acct #

Tomson.

Thank you,

Jennifer Pazichi
Tax Sale Operations

[pazicni@RivCoTTC. org



JON CHERISTENSEN
ASSIBTANT TREASURER-TAY COLLECTOR

DEBBIE BASHE
INFORMATION TECHNOLGGY OFFIGER

GIOVANE PIZANO
INVESTMENT MANAGER

KIEU NGO
Feacal. ManaseEnr

MATYT JENNINGS
CHIEF DEPUTY TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

MELISSA JOHNSON
CHIEF DEPUTY TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

ADRIANNA GOMEZ
TRATIVE tHaNAGER |

DON KENT
TREASURER

August 10, 2016

State of California, Franchise Tax Board
C/O Collection Advisory Team, MS A-240
PO Box 2952

Sacramento, CA 95812-2952

Re:  APN: 449300005-1

TC 203 Item 342

Date of Sale: May 5, 2015
To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim,

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to clafm the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

. Notarized Affidavit for Collection of e COPY of Marriage Certificate for
Personal Property under California —Original Note/Payment Book
Probate Code 13100 X_Updated Statement of Monies Owed
e Notarized Statement of (as of date of tax sale)
different/misspelied —Articles of Incorporation (if applicable
«. Notarized Statement Giving Authorization to Staternent by Domestic Stock)
claim on behalf of . Court Order Appointing Administrator
e Certified Death Certificate for . Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)
e COPY Of Birth Certificates for —_Other-

Please send in all documents within 30 days (September 9, 2016). If you should have any questions, please
contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely, e

; y ey
P L. }'d’:/! C.z"..;/ .
R o L k.( ..r} O b g
B i’ it T J d w
" -

&
&

Jemnifer Pazicni

Tax Sale Operations Unit
(951) 955-3336

(951) 955-3990 Fax

ipazieni@RivCoTTC.org

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR
LB B 8N
4080 LEMON STREET, 4TH FLOOR % P.O. BOX 12008 & RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA B2502
WWW.COUNTYTREASURER.ORG & (851) S85-3900 # 1 (877) 748-2688 & FAX (851) 955-8923



Pazicni, Jennifer
f e

o R O e B EEnWw o
From: , Ditlevsen, Carolyn@FTB <Carolyn.Ditlevsen@fth.ca.gov>
Sent: Thursday, August 11, 2016 11:42 AM
To: Pazicni, Jennifer
Subject: RE: balance doc riverside cty Tim Tomson.doc

The total amount due is $37,339.21.
Thanks for checking.

Carolyn

From: Pazicni, Jennifer [mailto:IPazicni@RivcoTTC.org)

Sent: Thursday, August 11, 2016 10:01 AM
To: Ditlevsen, Carolyn@FTB
Subject: RE: balance doc riverside cty Tim Tomson.doc

Good Morning-

I was reviewing the attachment that you sent and it states that only $4,399.61 is due, but is that in addition to the
original balance owed of $32,939.607 Qur request for an updated statement is just to confirm that no payments have
been made and if there have been, what is the current total amount due? Would you please send me an email verifying
the total amount due to the Franchise Tax Board?

Thank you,

Jennifer Pazicni

Riverside County Treasurer-Tax Collector’s Office
Tax Sale Operations/Excess Proceeds

951 955-3336

ipazicni@RivCoTIC org

From: Ditlevsen, Carolyn@FTB [mailto:Carolyn.Ditlevsen@ftb.ca.gov]

Sent: Thursday, August 11, 2016 9:47 AM
To: Pazicni, Jennifer
Subject: balance doc riverside cty T Tomson.doc

Jennifer,

Aftached is the updated balance for Timothy Tomson's Order to Withhold. We do not update our
claim balance as we are only entitled to the balance due as of the date of the sale on balances
secured by a recorded state tax lien.

Let me know if you need anything further

Thanks!




Carolyn Ditlevsen

Principal Compliance Representative
Collection Advisory Team

Franchise Tax Board

916-845-5880 (phone)
816-364-2625 (fax)

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email from the State of California is for the sole use of the intended
recipient and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review or use, including
disclosure or distribution, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and
destroy all copies of this email.



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FRANCHISE TAX BOARD
COLLECTION ADVISORY TEAM, WS A-240
P. 0. BOX 2052

SACRAMENTO CA 85812.2952

August 11, 2016 In reply refer to:
624 :CAT: Tomson

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE TAX COLLECTOR
ATTN: JENNIFER PAZICNI

4080 LEMON STREET

RIVERSIDE CA 92501

Subject : CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS
Parcel No. :

FIB Account No.

Taxpayer : Timothy Tomson

Pursuant to your request, please be advised that the balance as shown on
the Franchise Tax Roard's Order to Withhold Personal Income Tax dated
AUugust 10, 2015 has changed. The balance now due {(as of the date of ?he
sale) is $4,399.61. When paying the Franchise Tax Board by check, it is
essential that the FTB account number appear on the check, Referencing
any other number will delay the brocessing of the check.

Should you have further questions regarding this matter, prlease contact
the undersigned.

Carolyn A. Ditlevsen, Specialist
Collection Advisory Team
(916) B45-5880




CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector &ECE:VEB

Re:  Claim for Excess Proceeds Zﬂﬁw ;g PH 134
TC 203 Iitem 342 Assessment No.: 449300005-1 ﬁwgg&gﬁ%ﬁfﬁ Yﬂ»
Assessee. TOMSON, TIMOTHY N TREAS- 1A bULLS

Situs: 41035 SUNSET LN HEMET 92544

Date Sold: May 5, 2015

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 18, 2015
Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20,2018

IMWe, npursuan Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hegby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$/§>/-L %chéép from the sale of the above mentioned real property. e were the [ lienholder(s),

property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the s le of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document NoZOWF= 923 1485 - recorded on 3= [8-2905"" A'copy of this document is attached hereto,
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. Wwe have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tena_nts will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
fjaimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

e affirm under penalty, of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this/ﬁ“’f? day of ﬁb\'{‘ 205 at R; U‘ﬁﬂﬂpg &

County, State

A

-

Signature of Claimant ~ Signature of Claimant
i N
LmoTitY N [omSen/
Print Name | Print Name
17 S. SuThuwian S0 #F257
Street Address Street Address
Awéeres Ch. 70013
City, State, Zip City, Stats, Zip
P09-572-940Y
Phone Number Phone Number

SCO §-21 (1-99)




County Administrative Center- 4th Floor Palm Desert Office
4080 Lemon Street, P.O. Box 12005 38-586 £ Cerrito Road
Riverside, CA 92502-2205 Palm Desert, CA 92211
(951) 955-3900
(951) 955-3990 - Fax 1oy
Temecula Office ‘

E-mail: tte@co.riverside.ca.us TRE(j&OngI\g“I; ?‘F,;;({IXCI):LRE;}%I’EF OR 40935 County Center Drive, Suite C
Www. countytreasurer.org SURER- ' Temecula, CA 92591

July 22, 2015

TOMSON, TIMOTHY N

41035 SUNSETLN
HEMET, CA 92544

Re: EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY

Assessment No.: 449300005-1 Ttem: 342
Situs Address: 41035 Sunset Ln Hemet 92544
Assessee: Tomson, Timothy N

Date Sold: May 5, 2015

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 18, 2015
Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2016

Dear Sir or Madame:

The property referenced above was declared subject to the Tax Collector's power of sale for non-payment of taxes and
later sold. Parties of Interest, as defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code (e.g,, the last
assessee and any lienholders of record), have a right to file a claim for any excess proceeds that remain afer the tax liens
and the costs of the sale have been satisfied. Our records show that you may be a party of interest, and we are enclosing
for your convenience a claim form and a return envelope. Please note that your claim must be filed within one year of
the date the deed to the purchaser was recorded (shown above). By law, we cannot accept claims after one year from this
recording date. Claims submitted will be evaluated by our legal counsel and awarded in accordance with state law. The
submission of a claim merely initiates that review.

The enclosed form is relatively simple and we must stress that most applicants will be able to fill it out without help.

However, if you need help, please feel free to contact our office by mail, telephone or in person and we will help you
without charge. You may telephone us at (951) 955-3336.

If you prefer to have an agent file your claim for you, or if you should decide to sell your claim (often referred to as

“assignment") so that the purchaser of the claim may receive the funds, please advise us and we will send the proper
form.

Please note also that the statutory procedures and the County's internal procedures dictate that most claims will not be
processed until at least twenty (20) months following the date of recordation of the tax deed.

Sincerely,

DON KENT
TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

By Jemnifen Payicne

Deputy 117-170(Rev. 5-03)
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RECORDING REQUEST ED BY: Recorded in Officisl Records
County of Riverside

Red Apple Escrow, nc. Larry W, Ward
finss County Clerk & Regerder

T

Timothy N. Tomson

41038 Sunset Lane .
Hemet, CA 92544 PEEREE E.onh.. o | woon | nocor | e | wam
OrderNo, 1757 Lo | Pl |
Escrow No. 1860-SA ZL_
Parcel No, 449-300-005-1 p i

A R |1 com | Long | WERuD | Moo | ER
s conYEyance Changes the manner in which e 1s heid, grantor(s} and grantee(s) remain the same and continue 10 hold e seme
proportionaie intercst, R & T 11611 N @
TA~ O3 GRANT DEED

THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR(S) DECLARE(S) THAT DOCUMENTAR‘:’ TRANSFER TAX 15§ and CITY § o~
computed on full value of property conveyed, of
computed on full value Jess liens or encumbrances remaining at the time of sale.
unincorporated arca: Hemet, andd

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, seceipt of which is hereby acknowiedged,
Timothy N. Tomson, an unmarried man a8 his sole and separate property

hereby GRANTS 0
Fimoihy N, Tomson, an unmarricd man .

:%Msmv o
the following described real property i the County © , State of California:
See attached for Legal Desctiption

Date  Masch 16, 2008

STATE OF CALIFORNIA H
1 5.5
]

COUNTY OF R versid ,
on Marnh I8, 2005w .ol S hesen
wn 10 me (or proved to me oft the basis of satisfactory

personally zppeared Timothy N. Tomson personally kno

evidence) io be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument ané acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by ‘his/her/their signature(s) on the
instrament the person(s), o the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrurnent.

WITNESS m; and official seal,

CARORL 8, WIESEN
\,  Commission ¥ 1388583
Natary Public — Caliomia

Rivenice County




Title Order Number:
File Number: 1757603

Exhibit A"

Rea! property In the unincorporated area of the County of Riverside, State of California, described as
follows:

LOT 12 OF STARK'S SUBDIVISION, AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 32 PAGE 2 OF MAPS,
RECORDS OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA.

APN: 449-300-005-1
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DOC # 2008-D279351
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When Recorded Mail To: . Recorded in Offlcial Records
TIMOTHY N TOMSON °°T:;r;‘ uﬂ*;;;sm
41035 SUNSET LANE County Clerk & Racorder

HEMET, Calilornia 92544

Recording Requested By:
Sushil Sonavane

Iﬂl Iﬂll Ilﬂllﬂlil IIHI

llllll Illllli |

Morgage Service Center e .
4001 Leadenhall Road, MS $v03 § 1 R | U [page
M. Laurel, New Jersey USA 08054-5452 i { )
meaeasegd@mwd-ceay% m\\l A L w‘;\, {22 PCOR{HCOR| SMF | NCHG
WE-Reoerdings ; iAo
2028 Country-Brivo ~ I erv]um | 076
Bt-Raul-Mh-86447

Substitution of Trustee and Full Reconveyance
Date: May 18, 2008 Loan#: 7077994403
MIN; 100020070779944039 Invoiced: E1053982

MERS Phone: 1-888-878-6377

WHEREAS TIMOTHY N TOMSON was the original Trusior, FIRST AMERICAN TITLE the original Trustea, and
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC (MERS) as nominse for MERRILL LYNCH CREDIT
CORPORATION the original Beneficiary, under that certain Deed of Trust Dated March 18, 2005 and fited for record
March 24, 2005 as Document Number 2005-0231486 for Loan Amount of 161000.00 of the Official Records of Riverside
Couaty, California.
WHEREAS the undersigned Beneficlary desires to substitute a new Trustes in place and instead of FIRST AMERICAN
TITLE , now therefore, the undersigned hereby substitules MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC
(MERS) as nominee for MERRILL LYNCH CREDIT CORPORATION as Trustee under said Daed of Trust and does
hereby reconvey, without warranty, to the person legally entitied thereto, the Estate now heid by him/her thereunder,

STATE OF Minnesota ) A MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,
COUNTY Ramsey 158 gvg égggf% agNnomlnee for MERRILL LYNCH CREDIT
By

Chris Frank, Agsistant Secretary
The foregoing instrument was executed and acnowledged before me this date, May 18, 2008 by, Chris Frank , Assistant

Secretary , of MORYGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC {(MERS) as nominea for MERRILL
LYNCH CREDIT CORPORATION, 8 corporation under the laws of New Jersey on behall of the corporation .

oot

NancyM. Carlson taq\; ublle
My Commission EXpirgs; Jgnuary 31, 2013
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